BAJAJ FINANCE LIMITED

26 April 2023

THE MANAGER,	THE MANAGER,
BSE LIMITED	LISTING DEPARTMENT
DCS - CRD	NATIONAL STOCK EXCHANGE OF INDIA
PHIROZE JEEJEEBHOY TOWERS	LTD. EXCHANGE PLAZA, C-1. BLOCK G,
DALAL STREET,	BANDRA - KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA
MUMBAI - 400 001	(EAST) MUMBAI - 400 051
SCRIP CODE: 500034	SCRIP CODE: BAJFINANCE - EQ

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Update on the Conference Call in respect of financial results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'SEBI Listing Regulations') r/w Clause 15 of Part A of Schedule III to the SEBI Listing Regulations

In furtherance of our letter dated 22 April 2023, informing the Exchanges regarding conference call in respect of the financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2022, we wish to inform that the said conference call was held today i.e. 26 April 2023.

The presentation made to the participants have been shared with the Exchanges vide our letter dated 26 April 2023. The audio recording of the conference call has been hosted on the website of the Company and is available at 'QUARTERLY EARNINGS CALL' drop down https://www.bajajfinserv.in/finance-investor-presentation.

Kindly take this on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully, For **Bajaj Finance Limited**

R. Vijay Company Secretary

Email ID: investor.service@bajajfinserv.in

Copy to Catalyst Trustee Ltd. (Debenture Trustee, Pune)